arrange for staff representation on land use applications.  

d. The Neighborhood Coordinator will invite other City departments to participate in Neighborhood 

District meetings to share useful information and speak with residents on relevant issues. 

1.04.150 MATCHING GRANT REVIEW PROCESS. 

1. Seven thousand five hundred ($7,500.00) shall be set aside each year for use as a matching grant fund for use 

within each Neighborhood District.  

2. The Community Development Director and Initiative Chairman shall establish criteria for awarding matching 

grants and shall establish procedures for evaluating and approving grant applications.